 Power Products in 3 Images or Less
           ISSUE:
 © 2009 How2Power. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 2
January 2010
Wirewound Inductors Save Space In DC-DC Converters
From Murata Electronics North America, members of the LQH88P_38 series of shielded, wirewound power
inductors offer current ratings up to 8 A, yet measure only 8 mm x 8 mm  x 3.8 mm (Fig. 1). These inductors
can offer a space-saving alternative to the larger conventional power inductors used in dc-dc converters for flat

(µH)
measured at
100 kHz
Allowable dc
current (A)
based on
40°C temp.
rise
DC
resistance
(Ω)*
Self-
resonance
frequency
(MHz)
LQH88PN1R0N38 1.0 µH ±30% 8.00 0.006  100
LQH88PN1R5N38 1.5 µH ±30% 7.10 0.008 60
LQH88PN2R2N38 2.2 µH ±30%   6.40 0.009 50
LQH88PN3R3N38 3.3 µH ±30% 5.00 0.013 35
LQH88PN4R7N38 4.7 µH ±30% 4.20 0.017 30
LQH88PN6R8N38 6.8 µH ±30% 3.80 0.022 20
LQH88PN100M38 10 µH ±20% 3.15 0.029 18
LQH88PN150M38 15 µH ±20% 2.45 0.041 13
LQH88PN220M38 22 µH ±20% 2.25 0.066 10
LQH88PN330M38  33 µH ±20%    1.75 0.095 9
LQH88PN470M38 47 µH ±20% 1.45 0.157 7
LQH88PN680M38 68 µH ±20% 1.10 0.190 7
LQH88PN101M38  100 µH ±20% 1.00 0.265 4
 Table. Key Specifications for LQH88P_38 series wirewound inductors. (*DCR values have ±30% tolerance.)